
OPTUS NOWRA VELO CLUB 
GRADED SCRATCH RACES 
FLINDERS INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX, 9TH February 2014. 
Combined division 1 and 2, Race 1. 
1. Jake Whitton (BVH/Coffeeliscuous) 
2. Andrew Lowe (Hanlon Windows) 
3. Godfrey Green (Nowra Velo) 
4. Belinda Althaus (ADCC) 
5. Paul Mackie (East Coast Ultimate) 
6. Ian Kielly (Hanlon Windows) 
7. Tarni Cunningham (East Coast Ultimate) 
8. Mark Astley (Hanlon Windows) 
9. Tim Devlin (BVH/Coffeeliscious) 
10. Matt Smith (TLE Electrical) 
Division 3, Race 1. 
1. Rob Pickard (East Coast Ultimate) 
2. Mel Kilby (Hanlon Windows) 
3. Phil Rice (East Coast Ultimate) 
4. Gary Bryce (BVH/Coffeeliscious) 
5. Hubert Driehuis (East Coast Ultimate) 
6. Bruce Jenkins (TLE Electrical) 
7. Michael Thompson (Hanlon Windows) 
8. Mark Emerton (TLE Electrical) 
9. Henry Wakeford (East Coast Ultimate) 
10. Paul Nancekivell (BVH/Coffeeliscious) 
11. Darran O’Connell (East Coast Ultimate) 
Division 4, Race 1. 
1. Jo Chalain (East Coast Ultimate) 
2. Graham Johns (BVH/Coffeeliscious) 
3. John Cullity (Hanlon Windows) 
4. Rodney Pierce (TLE Electrical) 
5. Tess McLachlan (Hanlon Windows) 
Combined Divisions 1 and 2, Race 2, 
1. Jake Whitton (BVH/Coffeeliscious) 
2. Paul Mackie (East Coast Ultimate) 
3. Godfrey Green (Nowra Velo) 
4. Andrew Lowe (Hanlon Windows) 
5. Matt Smith (TLE Electrical) 
6. Tim Devlin (BVH/Coffeeliscious) 
7. Ian Kielly (Hanlon Windows) 
8. Belinda Althaus (ADCC) 
9. Tarni Cunningham (East Coast Ultimate) 
10. Mark Astley (Hanlon Windows) 
Division 3, Race 2. 



1. Mark Emerton (TLE Electrical) 
2. Gary Bryce (BVH/Coffeeliscious) 
3. Phil Rice (East Coast Ultimate) 
4. Mel Kilby (Hanlon Windows) 
5. Hubert Driehuis (East Coast Ultimate) 
6. Rob Pickard (East Coast Ultimate) 
7. Bruce Jenkins (TLE Electrical) 
8. Michael Thompson (Hanlon Windows) 
9. Henry Wakeford (East Coast Ultimate) 
10. Paul Nancekivell (BVH/Coffeeliscious) 
Division 4, Race 2. 
1. John Cullity (Hanlon Windows) 
2. Jo Chalian (East Coast Ultimate) 
3. Rod Pierce (TLE Electrical) 
4. Graham Johns (BVH/Coffeeliscious) 
5. Tess McLachlan (Hanlon Windows) 
6. Darran O’Connell (East Coast Ultimate) 
 
 


